HOUSING DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA <u>KEY CONTACTS</u>

| SI.N o. | Name of Department | Details of Public Authority | Details of Appellate Authority | Details of Public Information Officer. |
|------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| 1. | Housing Department | Housing Department | Commissioner & Secretary, Housing Department, Additional Secretariat Building, Phone No.9612354048 | Deputy Secretary, Housing Department. Superintendent, Housing Department,- Assistant Public Information Officer, Raitong Building, PABX-2611 |
| 2. | Housing Department (Directorate of Housing). | Office of the Director of Housing, Meghalaya, Shillong, 3 rd Secretariat Nokrek Building Lower Lachumiere, Shillong-1 | Shri.D.D. Sangma, MCS. Departmental Appellate Authority and Director of Housing, Meghalaya, Shillong. Phone No.0364/2501114, Mobile No.8575090993. | Shri. T.R.M.Sangma, Public Information Officer and Assistant Director of Housing, Directorate of Housing, Meghalaya, Shillong Phone No.9862815236(M) |
| 3. | Meghalaya State Housing Board, Shillong | Office of the Housing Commissioner, Meghalaya State Housing Board, Shillong | Shri. D.D.Sangma, MCS Departmental Appellate Authority and Housing Commissioner, Meghalaya State Housing Board, Shillong. Phone No.0364/2501114, Mobile No.8575090993. | Shri. Elias Syiemlieh, Public Information Officer and Assistant Accounts Officer, Office of the Housing Commissioner, Meghalaya State Housing Board, Shillong Phone No.9612783958(M) 03642222925 (O) |
| 4. | Housing Department Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Khasi Hills, Shillong. | Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Khasi Hills, Shillong. | Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Khasi Hills, Shillong. | Smti. L. Pyngrope, Public Information Officer & District Housing Officer. Mobile No.9612167160. Shri. Bryan A.W.Khyriem, Assistant Public Information Officer, and Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Khasi Hills, Shillong. Phone No.9436091058(M)/ 9402554698(M). |
| 5. | Housing Department Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin. | Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin. | Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin. | Shri. Francis Kharshiing, Public Information Officer and District Housing Officer, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Khasi Hills, Nongstoin. Phone No.9436100669 (M). |
| 6. | Housing Department Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Jaintia Hills, Jowai. | Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Jaintia Hills, Jowai. | Deputy Commissioner (Houisng), West Jaintia Hills, Jowai. | Smti. R. Kharchandy, Public Information Officer and Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Jaintia Hills, Jowai. Phone No.9436100317. |
| 7. | Housing Department Deputy Commissioner (Housing), Ri – Bhoi District, Nongpoh. | Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), Ri- Bhoi District, Nongpoh. | Deputy Commissioner (Housing), Ri – Bhoi District, Nongpoh. | Shri.Marcel Thabah, Public Information Officer and Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), Ri – Bhoi District, Nongpoh. Phone No.9863075192(M). |

HOUSING DEPARTMENT, GOVERNMENT OF MEGHALAYA <u>KEY CONTACTS</u>

| 8. | Housing | Office of the | Deputy Commissioner | Shri. Niawkor Garod, Public Information |
|-----|-------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|-----------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|------------------------------------------------------------------------------|--------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------------|
| | Department Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Garo Hills, Tura. | Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Garo Hills, Tura. | (Housing), West Garo Hills, Tura. | Officer and Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), West Garo Hills, Tura. Phone No.8575369624(M). |
| 9. | Housing Department Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Garo Hills, Williamnagar | Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Garo Hills, Williamnagar. | Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Garo Hills, Williamnagar. | Shri. Babilan K. Marak, Public Information Officer and Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Garo Hills, Williamnagar. Phone No.9863214148 (M)/9615038582(M). |
| 10. | Housing Department Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South Garo Hills, Baghmara | Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South Garo Hills, Baghmara. | Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South Garo Hills, Baghmara. | Shri. Benjamin A. Sangma, Public Information Officer and Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South Garo Hills, Baghmara. Phone No.9089460481(M) 879424763(M). |
| 11. | Housing Department Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat. | Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat | Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat. | Smti. Ridalin Kharchandy, Public Information Officer and Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), East Jaintia Hills, Khliehriat. Phone No.9436100317(M). |
| 12. | Housing Department Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat. | Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat. | Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat. | Smti. Monica Swer, Public Information Officer and Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Khasi Hills, Mawkyrwat. Phone No.9863473155 (M). |
| 13. | Housing Department Deputy Commissioner (Housing), North Garo Hills District, Resubelpara. | Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), North Garo Hills District, Resubelpara. | Deputy Commissioner (Housing), North Garo Hills District, Resubelpara. | Shri. Babilan K. Marak, Public Information Officer and Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), North Garo Hills District, Resubelpara. Phone No.9863214148 (M). No.9615038582(M). |
| 14. | Housing Department Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Garo Hills District, Ampati. | Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Garo Hills District, Ampati. | Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Garo Hills District, Ampati. | Shri. Niawkor Garod, Public Information Officer and Inspector of Housing, Office of the Deputy Commissioner (Housing), South West Garo Hills District, Ampati. Phone No.8575369624 (M) |